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Wedding Fee Schedule  

*MEMBER FEES 
To qualify for member fees, one or more of the following must be an active member of Spanish Fort United 
Methodist Church: Bride, Groom, Parents of the bride or groom, or Grandparents of the bride or groom. 
 
DEPOSIT 
A non-refundable reservation fee of $100.00 is required to reserve the Sanctuary and/or Fellowship Hall (for both 
members & non-members).  

 
PAYMENTS (excluding the reservation fee and Prepare/Enrich Inventory) 
Checks should be made out to the individuals below as indicated by the Wedding Director.  
 

Please give checks to the Wedding Director for distribution at the wedding rehearsal.  
 
FLOWERS 
Any flowers or arrangements left in the Sanctuary after the ceremony will be used in our Sunday morning services. 
 
DAMAGES 
Any damage to church facilities or property caused by wedding participants or guests will be the financial 
responsibility of the bride and groom and their families. 
 

 

  Member Non-Member 

FACILITIES Sanctuary (includes rehearsal & ceremony) 

Fellowship Hall (reception) 

Fellowship Hall (rehearsal dinner) 

Fellowship Hall (Wedding Party)  

N/C 

N/C 

N/C 

N/C 

$600 

$250 

$250 

$50 

MINISTER Includes 3 counseling sessions, rehearsal, and wedding.  $250 $300 

COUNSELING Prepare/Enrich/Inventory - Payment will be made on-line prior to completing 
the inventory. 

$35 $35 

WEDDING 
DIRECTOR  

Up to 3 attendants 

Over 3 attendants        

(includes two pre-wedding sessions, rehearsal, & wedding)  

$200 

$200 

$200 

$300 

SOUND & 
LIGHT 
TECHNICIAN   

If equipment or furnishings are moved, an additional fee is charged. $100 

$50 

$175 

$100 

CUSTODIAN Sanctuary 

Fellowship Hall—Per Event (After rehearsal dinner, reception, etc.) 

$150 

$200 

$200 

$250 

ORGANIST/ 
PIANIST 

Includes rehearsal & wedding  $150 

 

$200 

 


