# Wedding Fee Schedule

#### \*MEMBER FEES

To qualify for member fees, one or more of the following must be an active member of Spanish Fort United Methodist Church: Bride, Groom, Parents of the bride or groom, or Grandparents of the bride or groom.

### **DEPOSIT**

A non-refundable reservation fee of \$100.00 is required to reserve the Sanctuary and/or Fellowship Hall (for both members & non-members).

**PAYMENTS** (excluding the reservation fee and Prepare/Enrich Inventory)

Checks should be made out to the individuals below as indicated by the Wedding Director.

Please give checks to the Wedding Director for distribution at the wedding rehearsal.

## **FLOWERS**

Any flowers or arrangements left in the Sanctuary after the ceremony will be used in our Sunday morning services.

### **DAMAGES**

Any damage to church facilities or property caused by wedding participants or guests will be the financial responsibility of the bride and groom and their families.

		Member	Non-Member
FACILITIES	Sanctuary (includes rehearsal & ceremony)	N/C	\$600
	Fellowship Hall (reception)	N/C	\$250
	Fellowship Hall (rehearsal dinner)	N/C	\$250
	Fellowship Hall (Wedding Party)	N/C	\$50
MINISTER	Includes 3 counseling sessions, rehearsal, and wedding.	\$250	\$300
COUNSELING	Prepare/Enrich/Inventory - Payment will be made on-line prior to completing the inventory.	\$35	\$35
WEDDING	Up to 3 attendants	\$200	\$200
DIRECTOR	Over 3 attendants	\$200	\$300
	(includes two pre-wedding sessions, rehearsal, & wedding)		
SOUND &	If equipment or furnishings are moved, an additional fee is charged.	\$100	\$175
LIGHT TECHNICIAN		\$50	\$100
CUSTODIAN	Sanctuary	\$150	\$200
	Fellowship Hall—Per Event (After rehearsal dinner, reception, etc.)	\$200	\$250
ORGANIST/ PIANIST	Includes rehearsal & wedding	\$150	\$200

